

Delhi International Airport Limited (Formerly known as Delhi International Airport (P) Limited)



Registered Office: New Udaan Bhawan, Opp. Terminal 3 Indira Gandhi International Airport New Delhi - 110 037 CIN U63033DL2006PLC146936 T +91 11 4719 7000 F +91 11 4719 7181

w www.newdelhiairport.in

E DIAL-CS@gmrgroup.in

April 29, 2024

BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 974004, 974763, 975037, 975533.

Sub: Information on review of rating of Non-Convertible Debt Securities by the rating agency pursuant to Regulation 55 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 55 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/P/CIR/2023/108 dated July 29, 2022, as amended ("Master Circular"), this is to inform you that the ratings of listed non-convertible debt securities of the Company was reviewed by India Ratings & Research Private Limited and ICRA Limited on March 11, 2024. There is no change in the rating as well as Outlook as previously reported to the Stock Exchange.

The details of Current Credit Rating in the format given in Master Circular are as under:

S. No	ISIN	Name of the Credit Rating Agency	Credit Ratin g Assig ned	Outlook (Stable/ Positive/ Negative / No Outlook)	Rating Action (New/ Upgrade/ Downgrade / reaffirm/ other)	Specify other rating action	Date of credit rating	Verificatio n Status of CRAs (Verified/ Not Verified)	Date of Verificatio n
1	INE657H08019 INE657H08027 INE657H08035	ICRA Limited	ICRA AA-	Stable	Reaffirm	-	March 11, 2024	Verified	March 11, 2024
		India Ratings & Research Private Limited	IND AA-	Stable	Reaffirm	-	March 11, 2024	Verified	March 11, 2024
2.	INE657H08043	ICRA Limited	ICRA AA-	Stable	New	-	March 11, 2024	Verified	March 11, 2024
		India Ratings & Research Private Limited	IND AA-	Stable	New	-	March 11, 2024	Verified	March 11, 2024

Submitted for your information and records please.

For and on behalf of Delhi International Airport Limited

Abhishek Chawla Company Secretary & Compliance Officer







